With
Confidence




HALON 1211 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

Halon 1211 fire extinguishers offer unmatched fire fighting performance
Contain Halon 1211 recycled in accordance with the Montreal Protocol
UL listed and tested to UL 711 and UL 1093

Pressure gauge enables easy confirmation of charge

FAA-accepted per FAA Advisory Circular: AC 20-42D

2B:C
Cockpit/Cabin g

A344TC 2B:C

Cockpit/Cabin

A344T1

Agent weight 1.25 Ib. Agent weight 1.25 Ib.
Gross weight 2.3 |b. Gross weight 2.3 Ib.
Discharge range 9-12 ft.  |=mms Discharge range 9-12 ft.
Discharge time 10 sec. | 5.% Discharge time 10 sec.
Height 10.25 in. 1 ﬁ Height 10.25 in.
Width 39in. leoaes Width 3.9 in.
Cylinder diam. 2.6 in. g Cylinder diam. 2.6 in.

5B:C

5B:C
C352TSC Cockpit/Cabin

Cockpit/Cabin

C354TS

Agent weight Agent weight 3.0 Ib.
Gross weight 5.0 Ib. Gross weight 5.6 Ib.
Discharge range 9-15 ft. Discharge range 9-15 ft.
Discharge time 10 sec. Discharge time 12 sec.
Height 14.5 in. Height 14.4 in.
Width 4.5 in. Width 6.3 in.
Cylinder diam. 3.0 in. Cylinder diam. 3.0 in.

10B:C
Ramp/Cargo

2A:40B:C
Ramp/Cargo

B369 B371

Agent weight 9.0 Ib. Agent weight 13.0 Ib.
Gross weight 16.751b. Gross weight 22.1 lb.
Discharge range 12-18 ft. Discharge range 12-18 ft.
Discharge time 9 sec. Discharge time 14 sec.
Height 16.3 in. Height 20.3 in.
Width 8.5 in. Width 8.5 in.

Cylinder diam. 5.0 in. Cylinder diam. 5.0 in.

C352TS

Agent weight
Gross weight
Discharge range
Discharge time
Height

Width

Cylinder diam.

B355T

Agent weight
Gross weight
Discharge range
Discharge time
Height

Width

Cylinder diam.

361

Agent weight
Gross weight
Discharge range
Discharge time
Height

Width

Cylinder diam.

U

®

LISTED

5B:C

Cockpit/Cabin

25 lb.
5.0 Ib.
9-15 ft.
10 sec.
14.5 in.
4.5 in.
3.0in.

10B:C

Cockpit/Cabin /.

5.0 Ib.
8.8 Ib.
9-15 ft.
10 sec.
15.3 in.
5.8 in.
4.25 in.

4A:80B:C
Ramp/Cargo

17.0 Ib.
34.8 Ib.
12-18 ft.
22 sec.
23.9 in.
9.8 in.

7.0 in.



HALON ALTERNATIVE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

HALOTRON?® 1

® The most widely deployed and the least expensive Halon 1211 alternative

m UL listed and tested to UL2129 & UL711

1B:C

A384T

Cockpit/Cabin

Agent weight

Gross weight 2.6 |b.

Discharge range 6-8 ft.

Discharge time 9 sec.

Height 10 in.

Width 3.51n.

Cylinder diom. 2.6 in.
397
Agent weight

Gross weight
Discharge range
Discharge time
Height

Width

Cylinder diam.

B385TS [

Cockpit/Cabin

Agent weight
Gross weight
Discharge range
Discharge time
Height

Width

Cylinder diam.

1A:10B:C
Ramp/Cargo

22.5 Ib.
9-15 ft.
9 sec.
21.9 in.
9.25 in.
6.0 in.

Agent weight
Gross weight
Discharge range
Discharge time
Height

Width

Cylinder diam.

U

®

LISTED

5B:C g
Cockpit/Cabin

B394TS

Agent weight 5.5 lb.
Gross weight 9.3 Ib.
Discharge range 9-15 ft.
Discharge time 9 sec.
Height 15.0 in.
Width 5.13 in.
Cylinder diam. 4.25in.

2A:10B:C
Ramp/Cargo

15.5 Ib.
275 lb.
12-18 ft. 3%
14 sec.
21.9 in.
9.25 in.
6.0in.

HALOTRON® BRX

B The smallest, lightest and the most effective Halon 1211 alternative

B UL listed and tested to UL2129

& UL711

2:BC
337TS Cockpit/Cabin b =
Agent weight 1.92 Ib.
Gross weight 3.18 Ib.
Discharge range 7-8 ft.
Discharge time 9 sec.
Height 11.25in.
Width 4.0 in.
Cylinder diam.  3.25in.

349TS

Agent weight
Gross weight
Discharge range
Discharge time
Height

Width

Cylinder diam.

5:BC

Cockpit/Cabin

3.75 lb.
5.75 lb.
10-12 ft.
9 sec.

17.6 in.
5.9 in.

3.25in.

347TS

Agent weight
Gross weight
Discharge range
Discharge time
Height

Width

Cylinder diam.

351

Agent weight
Gross weight
Discharge range
Discharge time
Height

Width

Cylinder diam.

5:BC
Cockpit/Cabin

U

®

LISTED

3.75 Ib.
5.5 Ib.
10-12 ft.
9 sec.
17.6 in.
4.0 in.
3.25in.

2A:10:BC

Ramp/Cargo

12.5 lb.
19.88 Ib.
15-17 ft.
16 sec.
20.25 in.
8.5 in.
5.0in.



WHEELED EXTINGUISHERS

Wheeled fire extinguishers offer outstanding fire stopping power in a convenient towable
package optimized for on-demand flight line protection.

HALOTRON?® 1

B Most popular wheeled flight line extinguishers il

B Can be found at airports throughout the world L
B Low Global Warming Potential (GWP) LISTED
B Low Ozone Depletion Potential (ODP)

B Short atmospheric lifetime

B675 IR 1]:Xe Bé74 10A:120B:C

Agent weight 65.0 |b. Agent weight 150.0 Ib.

Gross weight 286.0 Ib. Gross weight 512.0 Ib.

Discharge range 30-45 ft. Discharge range 30-45 ft.

Discharge time 22 sec. Discharge time 38 sec.

Height 58.0 in. Height 64.0 in.

Width 28.0 in. Width 30.0 in.

Depth 39.0 in. Depth 42.0in.
B Zero ozone depletion potential (ODP)
B 5-day atmospheric lifetime (vs. 65 years for halons) @
B Global warming potential of 1 (similar to naturally-occurring CO2) LISTED
B No regulations or phase-down measures globally

3A:80B:C Y
NG

Agent weight 150.0 Ib. =
Gross weight 395.0 Ib.

Discharge range 30 ft.

Discharge time 22 sec.

Height 59.0 in.

Width 29.0 in.

Depth 42.0in.




MOUNTING OPTIONS

FAA DAR Tested Bracket

B Model BKT325 fits H3R Aviation fire
extinguisher models 347TS and 349TS
and Kidde Technologies fire extinguisher
model 476288

B Successfully tested to the requirements
defined in Title 14 CFR Part 23, 25, 27
and 29

Box-type Brackets

B Model 809 fits B369, B371
and 351 fire extinguishers

B Model 810 fits model 361 fire
extinguisher

B Model 812 fits 397 and 398
fire extinguishers

Extreme Duty Brackets

H Not certified for use on aircraft -
experimental aircraft only

B Model NB300 fits C352TS/C, C354TS and
B385TS/C

B Model NB350 fits model P3APP003010A [
B Model NB425 fits B355T & B394TS \

B Model NB500 fits B369, B371 & 351 \Q

/A WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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